505040507 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5087258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VORMETRIC, INC.	12/12/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THALES E-SECURITY, INC.	12/12/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	THALES E-SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	2860 JUNCTION AVE.	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9628486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083413011

Email: sheryl.bernardo@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1841 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V69554 1110US.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. GENCARELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Gencarella/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

PATENT 505040507 REEL: 046577 FRAME: 0385

Total Attachments: 2

source=Vormetric Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Vormetric Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046577 FRAME: 0386

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THALES E-SECURITY, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "THALES E-SECURITY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VORMETRIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203532766

Date: 12-16-16

3340570 8100M SR# 20167086461

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:14 PM 12/14/2016
FILED 07:14 PM 12/14/2016
SR 20167086461 - File Number 3340570

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

undersigned corporation execu	ited the following Certi	ficate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surv	iving corporation is ve	ormetric, inc.
of the corporation being Thales e-Security, I	ng merged into	Delaware corporation, and the name this surviving corporation is a Pennsylvania
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of	l'Merger has been appro the constituent corpora	oved, adopted, certified, executed tions pursuant to Title & Section 252 are.
THIRD: The name of the sui	rviving corporation is _	Vormetric, Inc.
FOURTH: The Certificate	of Incorporation of the	, a Delaware corporation, a surviving corporation shall be its
The second of th		s amended to Thales e-Security, Inc.
		the non-Delaware corporation is
		value of \$0.01 each
SIXTH: The merger is to become	me effective on Dece	mber 31, 2016
SEVENTH: The Agreement of	f Merger is on file at	2733 S. Crystal Dr.,
Suite 1200, Arlingto	reference to the contract of t	an office of
corporation on request, without IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	t cost, to any stockhold said surviving corpora	will be furnished by the surviving ler of the constituent corporations, tion has caused this certificate to be day of December A.D.
signed by an authorized offi	cer, me la-	7 ") \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Bv. (U	uken
		Authorized Officer
일하는 불통하는 이 하기 교통을	Name; Alan	
		Print or Type
	Title: Presi	

PATENT

REEL: 046577 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 08/07/2018